

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1674, Version: 1

Approval of Change Order No. 2 to Work Order No. 2 and Approval of Final Payment of Work Order No. 2 with GK Environmental, Inc. for Osprey Acres Floway and Nature Preserve Landscaping Services Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order No. 2 to Work Order No. 2 and authorize the Chairman to execute it on behalf of the County for the amount of \$651.25. Staff also recommends the Board approve and authorize payment of GK Environmental, Inc.'s final invoice for Work Order No. 2 for the amount of \$7,500.00